APPROVED MINUTES

University Wide Undergraduate Curriculum Committee Tuesday, October 25, 2016

103 Humanities and Social Sciences Building

I. Call to Order

In attendance: Ali, Clewell, Cooper, Deckert, Fair, Gessler, Greenawalt, Homic, Irani, Killam, Kleinman, Miller, Mocek Pistole, Racchini, Sechrist and Wachter.

II. On an Killam/Greenawalt motion, the minutes from October 18th 2016 were approved as revised.

III. Co-Chairs Report

- a. The provost will provide an answer about whether the Nursing internships can be 60 hours tomorrow morning, which would require a change in the Senate agenda.
- b. Amount of credit hours. Early Childhood is 120 credits. There is a list of approved programs (by the Board of Governors) that can go beyond 120 credits and it is not on the list.
- c. The Computer Science Department has put a hold on their program revisions since they have heard more from their accreditors so these items were pulled from the November Senate agenda.

IV. Liberal Studies Committee Report--None

- V. Items for Review/Possible Action:
 - a. 16-60 Bachelor of Science in Finance, program revision
 - Need to add student learning outcomes.
 - Suggest revising rationale to not sound as if Senate was at fault
 - BLAW 440, FIN 350 not in catalog—suggest removing
 - IFMG 300 wrong course title. Should be Management Information Systems: Theory and Practice.
 - On an Irani/Killam motion, the proposal was provisionally approved.
 - b. 16-61 Bachelor of Science in Nursing/Licensed Practical Nurse Track, program revision
 - Need to add student learning outcomes.
 - Section A, 1st paragraph last sentence strength should be strengthen
 - Section C, Second line: remove the comma before may, and remove the "be" and change we are effected to "who are effected."
 - In the side by side the subsection title headings are missing: "Maternal Neonatal Health" and "Adult Health"
 - Fix program title to match catalog.
 - Health and Wellness should be Dimensions of Wellness on both sides.
 - Chemistry missing or fulfill with permission (could be fulfilled..) missing.
 - Footnote 3 reference in wrong place twice.
 - NURS 337 title should be Adult Health I Clinical—it is wrong in the catalog now
 - NURS 330 Care of the Child and Family
 - NURS 331 Care of the Child and Family Clinical
 - NURS 332 remove "and" on both sides
 - NURS 333 remove "health" on both sides
 - Free electives on old side should be 10-13
 - Footnote 3 after and... add the word taking.
 - On a Deckert/Wachter motion, the proposal was provisionally approved. Greenawalt abstained.

